
2017-18 OTTAWA CURSILLO MOVEMENT SECRETARIAT/CONTACTS 

Secretariat Positions: 

Lay Director Dan Therrien 613-424-6134 dandmtherrien@gmail.com 

Co-Lay Director Susan Lamarre 613-822-2424 slamarre@gmail.com 

Past Lay Director Cheryl Thompson 613-869-2324 jcbgmje@gmail.com 

Spiritual Director Fr. Tavis Goski 613-722-7661 fr.goski@outlook.com 

Associate Spiritual Dir. Brian Sarsfield 613-809-7014 brian@sarsfield.ca 

Pre-Cursillo Directors Brandon & Lindsay Malleck 613-601-8224 lindsaymalleck@gmail.com 

Weekend Directors Rosemary & Ken Smith 613-271-1890 kbsmith_100@hotmail.com 

Post-Cursillo Directors ------------------------------- ------------------ -------------------------------------- 

Communications Dir. Doug & Kathleen Hayes 613-834-9814 dkmshayes@gmail.com guidermommy@gmail.com 

Treasurer Mary Louise Sutherland 613-834-9240 Sutherland9240@rogers.com 

Secretary Jo-Anne Conroy 613-599-2413 joanne-conroy@houseofcanvas.com 

Challenge Rep. (Challenge Co-Lay) Marie-Hélène Veselovsky 613-552-1202 mhveselovsky@yahoo.ca 

 

Support Positions: 

Database Manager Jeff Thompson 613-912-1240 thethompsons@jncinc.ca 

Email Manager André Sirois 819-685-1478 andresiroiscursillo@gmail.com 

Supply Manager Gerry Larkin 613-225-5202 gplarkin@rogers.com 

Palanca Manager (outside) Peter Masson 613-715-9782 petermasson@rogers.com 

Central Ultreya Co-ordinator Bernie Reilander 613-820-2228 breilander@rogers.com 

Parish Rep. Co-ordinator Fitzi Grant 613-591-3323 fgrant@sympatico.ca 

Archivist/Sacristan/Manuals Bernie Reilander 613-820-2228 breilander@rogers.com 



Other Contacts: 

Cursillo Mailing Address Ottawa Cursillo Movement, ℅ Our Lady of Fatima Church, 153 Woodroffe Ave., Ottawa ON  K2A 3T8  

School of Leaders Kevin Burke,  613-228-1958; k_burke@sympatico.ca 

Notre Dame de la Providence (Retreat House)  Sister Christine Cyr,  613-824-1610;  1754 Boul. St-Joseph, Orleans ON  K1C 7C6 

Challenge Lay Director Chris Smith, 613-715-1890; challengelay@gmail.com 

Challenge Spiritual Director Fr. Jonathan Blake, 613-296-2527; jsblake@gmail.com 

CCCC Resource Centre PO Box 23066, RPO Westend, Vernon BC  V1T 9L8;  cccc@cursillocanada.org; 250-307-6585 



 


